ITEM NO.64

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23889/2009 (From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in COPC No. 5/2009 & CWP No. 13/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL SAYAL & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurang Kanth,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Impleading party: Mr.Rajeshekhar Rao, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv Mr.Karan Lahiri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr.Naresh Kaushik,Adv. Mr.Rupesh Kaushik,Adv Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv Ms.Aditi Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned.

2

(KUSUM SYAL) (VINOD KULVI) SR. P.A. COURT MASTER